SB0968/647970/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 968

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Senator Eckardt" and substitute "<u>Senators Eckardt</u>, <u>Middleton</u>, <u>Astle</u>, <u>Benson</u>, <u>Feldman</u>, <u>Hershey</u>, <u>Jennings</u>, <u>Klausmeier</u>, <u>Mathias</u>, <u>Reilly</u>, and <u>Rosapepe</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 22, strike "Western"; and strike beginning with the first comma in line 22 down through "Harford counties" in line 23.

On page 2, strike beginning with "Western" in line 1 down through "counties" in line 2 and substitute "RURAL AREAS OF MARYLAND"; in line 6, after "UNDERSERVED" insert "RURAL"; in lines 6 and 7, strike "IN WESTERN" and substitute "OF"; and strike beginning with the comma in line 7 down through the second "COUNTIES" in line 8.

On page 3, in line 10, strike "Western"; strike beginning with the first comma in line 10 down through "Harford counties" in line 11; strike beginning with "Western" in line 13 down through "counties" in line 14 and substitute "RURAL AREAS OF MARYLAND"; in line 18, after "UNDERSERVED" insert "RURAL"; in lines 18 and 19, strike "IN WESTERN" and substitute "OF"; and strike beginning with the first comma in line 19 down through the second "COUNTIES" in line 20.